

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19929/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2009 in WP No.2931/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridharan,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devnath,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shah,Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

...2/-

- 2 -

In the meantime, Union of India will deposit Rupees eight crores with the Registry within a period of six weeks from today. The said amount was paid under threat of being detained. On deposit, it would be open to the assessee herein to withdraw the amount against a Bank Guarantee of a Nationalised Bank. The Company will also file an undertaking within two weeks that, in case Union of India succeeds in the matter, it will pay the amount back with interest that may be fixed by this Court at the time of final hearing of the matter. Till such undertaking is given, office not to release the payment. Undertaking to be given by the officer of Company duly authorized to give such undertakings.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master