

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7572 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master