

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(listed before ld. Registrar court for renewal of bank guarantee)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 10-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters. Parties have not filed the statement of case within the stipulated period. However, four weeks time as last chance is given to the parties for filing the statement of case. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PS