

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. 7572 of 2009 to be listed before ld. Registrar court for renewal of bank guarantee)

Date : 23-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Jasdeep Singh Dhillon,Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.11.2009 Bank Guarantee were submitted in the Registry and the matter is listed today for acceptance of extended Bank Guarantee. However, Ld.counsel for the respondents pointed out that some letter is required to be sent to the Advocate and the Bank officials, and as per his knowledge, no such communication has been sent. Registry to verify and report. If no such communication has been sent earlier, let it be done immediately as per rules.

List the matter again on 07.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB