

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. 7572 of 2009 to be listed before ld. Registrar court for  
renewal of bank guarantee )

Date : 24-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Uday Kumar Jha, Officer of Bank of Maharashtra is present. Copy of his I.D. Proof and authorisation letter issued by the Bank of Maharashtra is kept on record. His statement is also recorded and kept in file. The extended Bank Guarantee bearing No. 0097209BG0000198 dated 23.11.2017 amounting to Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rs. Eight Crore only) valid upto 10.12.2018 is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar