

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(to be listed urgently for acceptance of Bank Guarantee)

Date : 08-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Delay in filing bank guarantee is condoned.

As the bank guarantee has already been furnished, the same is
accepted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)