

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(to be list in the month of September 2019 as per court's order dated 29.04.2019 )

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

(notice for alternative arrangement issued on 25.06.2019)

Date : 25-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list the matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)