

ITEM NO.26  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Extension of Bank Guarantee (Expired on 10.12.2019) not filed )

Date : 20-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that in Item Nos.23, 24 and 25, the Computer Cell has not sent link and, therefore, no one could appear. Computer Cell to submit report about the statement made by Ld. counsel appearing for the appellant before the next date. Computer Cell to furnish the details upon whom link was sent, if any. It is the grievance of Ld. Counsel for the appellant that the link usually is not provided when the matter is listed through Supplementary List.

Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time for furnishing Bank Guarantee. Strictly last chance of four weeks'

time is granted. If Bank Guarantee is not furnished within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If Bank Guarantee is furnished within four weeks, the matter be listed before this Court again on 6.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar