

ITEM NO.16 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Extension of Bank Guarantee (Expired on 10.12.2019) not filed.
Only C.A. No. 7572/2009 to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

Date : 16-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for both the respondents has on 14.10.2020 filed
bank guarantee as per order dated 20.08.2020. Delay in filing the
same is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)