

ITEM NO.66

Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS AS BANK GUARANTEE EXPIRING ON
30.09.2021)

Date : 27-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suvesh Kumar Adv

Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the bank
guarantee has already been renewed and the renewed bank guarantee
will be produced before the registry.

List the matter on 22nd October 2021.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR