

ITEM NO.67 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions for acceptance of bank guarantee )

Date : 25-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent has submitted a bank guarantee in terms of order of this court of 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2020. The bank guarantee has been verified and it is found to be in order. Hence, no further directions are required to be issued.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

