

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 7572 of 2009 regarding bank guarantee to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 23-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms Kandra Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mohina Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 undertakes to take necessary steps by or before 17th September, 2022 towards renewal/extension of the Bank Guarantee. The undertaking is accepted and the office may process the matter further upon such filing. However, if no such filing is done as undertaken, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar