

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 7572 of 2009 regarding bank guarantee to be listed  
before Id. Registrar Court. )

Date : 22-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Stuti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter be processed in terms of order dt.23.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar