

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 4620-23 OF 2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 06-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time
as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of
deceased sole respondent in C.A.No.4621/2012.

List again on 20.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar