

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 4620-23 OF 2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 20-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased
sole respondent in C.A.No.4621/2012 has been notified to be
defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List again on 28.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar