

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 4620-23 OF 2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

IA No. 103229/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 103224/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 103215/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 103217/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 103220/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Contd..

Item no.8

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for permission to change the authorised representative of the sole respondent "RAYMOND LTD.", after death of earlier authorised representative alongwith application for abatement of proceedings against the deceased authorised representative. Application be processed as per rules.

Unregistered application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement is allowed to be withdrawn in terms of email dated 17.5.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar