

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 4620-4623 OF 2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

IA No. 103229/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 103224/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Ld. Counsel for the appellant, list the matter after three weeks.

(DIKSHA CHAUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)