

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Renewal of Bank Guarantee.)

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Snehalata S Surana, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondents has not filed renewed/extended Bank Guarantee, that has expired on 30.9.2023.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar