

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ACCEPTANCE OF BANK GUARANTEE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Mohammad Shahid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

Ld. counsel for the respondents has on 15.3.2024 filed extended Bank Guarantee bearing BG No. 0008824IPG004657 dated 14.03.2024 amounting to Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores only) issued by Bank of Maharashtra which is valid upto 13.03.2026.

contd...

It is pertinent to mention here that the same has been filed only after the expiry of previous Bank Guarantee which was expired on 30.9.2023, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

C.A. No. 4620-4623/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an Application seeking change of the authorised representative of Raymond Limited as earlier representative has expired and also filed an application for abatement of proceedings against the deceased authorized representative.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar