

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondents has filed an extended Bank Guarantee, which is now valid upto 13.03.2026.

In light of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 03.10.2024, the same is hereby accepted. As directed by the Hon'ble Court, Registry is directed to return the expired Bank Guarantee to the concerned Respondents.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm