

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 03-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raghvendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Bhushain, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Kenisha Savla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7572/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMOND LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 4620-4623/2012 (IX)

Date : 03-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raghvendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Bhushain, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Kenisha Savla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)